—— High intensity light simulates day-
light color temperature of 6000K
with a CRI >90
—— Enhanced safety with UV-Stop
(UVS) feature on select HMI
single-end lamps
—— Stronger, longer life with multiple
moly-foils in seal design

Single End 	 575, 1200 	 49,000 to 110,000 	 1000
EVENT Series
Ordering Information
									         Electrode		  Average
Item 	 Ordering 		  Watts	 Volts	 Current		  Color		  Arc Gap	 Lumens	 Rated Life 	 Operating
Number	 Abbreviation	 UV-Stop	 (W)	 (V)	 (Amps)	 Base	 Temp (K)	 CRI	 (mm)	 (lm)	 (hrs)	 Position
SINGLE END
53977	 HMI 200W/SE UVS 	 Yes	 200	 70	 3	 GZY9.5	 6000	 90	 5	 16,000	 200	 Any
54220	 HMI 200W/SE	 No	 200	 70	 3	 GZY9.5	 6000	 90	 5	 16,000	 200	 Any
53978	 HMI 400W/SE UVS 	 Yes	 400	 70	 6.9	 GZZ9.5	 6000	 90	 6	 33,000	 650	 Any
54219	 HMI 400W/SE	 No	 400	 70	 6.9	 GZZ9.5	 6000	 90	 6	 33,000	 650	 Any
53974	 HMI 575W EVENT	 Yes	 575	 95	 7	 G22	 6000	 90	 7	 49,000	 1000	 Any
53979	 HMI 575W/SEL UVS 	 Yes	 575	 95	 7.7	 G22	 6000	 90	 7	 49,000	 1000	 Any
54063	 HMI 575W/SEL	 No	 575	 95	 7.7	 G22	 6000	 90	 7	 49,000	 1000	 Any
54482	 HMI 800W/SEL UVS	 Yes	 800	 95	 8.4	 G22	 6000	 90	 7	 65,000	 1000	 Any
53975	 HMI 1200W EVENT	 Yes	 1200	 100	 13.8	 G38	 6000	 90	 10	 110,000	 1000	 Any
53980	 HMI 1200W/SEL UVS 	 Yes	 1200	 100	 13.8	 G38	 6000	 90	 10	 110,000	 1000	 Any
54067	 HMI 1200W/SEL/XS	 No	 1200	 100	 13.8	 G38	 6000	 90	 10	 110,000	 1000	 Any
53981	 HMI 1600W/SE UVS	 Yes	 1600	 150	 10.7	 G22	 6000	 90	 11	 150,000	 750	 Any
53982	 HMI 1800W/SE UVS 	 Yes	 1800	 140	 13	 G38	 6000	 90	 13	 165,000	 750	 Any
54177	 HMI 1800W/SE/XS	 No	 1800	 140	 13	 G38	 6000	 90	 13	 165,000	 750	 Any
54070	 HMI 2500W/SE/XS	 No	 2500	 115	 25.6	 G38	 6000	 90	 14	 240,000	 500	 Any
54321	 HMI 4000W/SE/XS	 No	 4000	 200	 24.0	 G38	 6000	 90	 20	 380,000	 500	 Any
54099	 HMI 6000W/SE/XS	 No	 6000	 123	 55.0	 GX38	 6000	 90	 23	 600,000	 500	 S135*
54464	 HMI 9000W/SE/XS	 No	 9000	 160	 56.0	 GX38	 6000	 90	 26	 875,000	 400	 S135*
54113	 HMI 12000W/SE/XS	 No	 12,000	 160	 84.0	 GX38	 6000	 90	 27	 1,150,000	 500	 S135*
54324	 HMI 18000W/SE GX51	 No	 18,000	 225	 88.0	 GX51	 6000	 90	 44	 1,600,000	 350	 S135*
DOUBLE END
54313	 HMI 575W/DXS	 No	 575	 95	 7.0 	 SFc10-4	 6000	 90	 7	 49,000	 1000	 Any
55139	 HMI 1200W/DXS	 No	 1200	 100	 13.8 	 SFc15.5	 6000	 90	 10	 110,000	 1000	 Any
54068	 HMI 2500W/S/XS	 No	 2500	 115 	 25.6 	 SFa21	 6000	 90	 14	 240,000	 500	 P30*
54265	 HMI 2500W/DXS	 No	 2500	 115 	 25.6 	 SFa21	 6000	 90	 14	 240,000	 500	 P30*
54314	 HMI 4000W/DXS	 No	 4000	 200	 24.0 	 SFa21	 6000	 90	 34	 380,000	 500	 P15*
54315	 HMI 6000W/DXS	 No	 6000	 123 	 55.0 	 S25.5	 6000	 90	 21	 570,000	 500	 P15*
54316	 HMI 12000W/DXS	 No	 12,000	 160 	 84.0 	 S30	 6000	 90	 25	 1,150,000	 500	 P15*
54213	 HMI 18000W/DXS	 No	 18,000	 225 	 88.0 	 S30	 6000	 90	 44	 1,700,000	 500	 P15*
54325	 HMI 24000W/DXS	 No	 24,000	 280 	 86.0 	 S30	 6000	 90	 50	 2,300,000	 500	 P15*
*Operating Positions: P = horizontal position. S= vertical position with base down. P or S is followed by the number of degrees the lamp can be tilted from the original axis position to maintain optimal performance.
Ordering Guide
HMI	 /	 1200W	 /	 SEL	 /	 XS
HMI Lamp		  Wattage		  SE: Single End		  XS: eXtreme Seal technology
					    L: Long Life		  UVS: UV-Stop
					    S: Short Double End
					    DXS: Double End with eXtreme Seal technology
Dimensions
SINGLE END
Ordering		  MOL	 Diameter	 LCL
Abbreviation	 Figure	 (l) mm	 (d) mm	 (a) mm
HMI 200W/SE (UVS)	 1	 80	 20	 39
HMI 400W/SE (UVS)	 2	 110	 23	 60
HMI 575W EVENT	 3	 145	 30	 70
HMI 575W/SEL (UVS)	 3	 145	 30	 70
HMI 800W/SEL UVS	 3	 145	 30	 70
HMI 1200W EVENT	 4	 200	 42	 107
HMI 1200W/SEL (UVS)	 4	 200	 42	 107
HMI 1600W/SE UVS	 3	 175	 38	 107
HMI 1800W/SE (UVS)	 4	 200	 42	 107
HMI 2500W/SE/XS	 4	 225	 60	 127
HMI 4000W/SE/XS	 4	 250	 75	 142
HMI 6000W/SE/XS	 5	 360	 75	 210
HMI 9000W/SE/XS	 5	 380	 80	 210
HMI 12000W/SE/XS	 5	 455	 100	 255
HMI 18000W/SE GX51	 6	 495	 100	 260
1 2 3
d
l
d
l
DOUBLE END
Ordering		  MOL	 Diameter
Abbreviation	 Figure	 (l) mm	 (d) mm
HMI 575W/DXS	 7	 135	 21
HMI 1200W/DXS	 7	 220	 27
HMI 2500W/S/XS	 8	 210	 32
HMI 2500W/DXS	 8	 355	 32
HMI 4000W/DXS	 8	 405	 36
HMI 6000W/DXS	 9	 450	 54
HMI 12000W/DXS	 9	 470	 64
HMI 18000W/DXS	 9	 500	 77
HMI 24000W/DXS	 9	 500	 83
7 9
a
d
l
a
d
l a
d
l
l
d
a
l
d
a
4 5 6
a
d
l
l
d
8
OSRAM and HMI are registered trademarks of OSRAM GmbH.
OSCAR is a registered trademark of the Academy of Motion Picture Arts & Sciences.
PRIMETIME EMMY is a registered trademark of Academy of Television Arts & Sciences.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
© 2015 OSRAM
250 350 450 550 650 750
In